

Padma Devi and others Vs. Mahesh Kapoor

RSA No. 225 of 2023

05.10.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within a period of four weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week.

Record of the learned Courts below be also requisitioned within the aforesaid period.

List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

October 05, 2023
(Chander)