

Padma Devi & Ors.

Vs. Mahesh Kapoor

RSA No.225 of 2023

26.12.2023 Present: Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma,
Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for
an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is
not available due to bereavement in the family.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

December 26, 2023
(VH)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**