

Padma Devi vs. Mahesh Kapoor

RSA No. 225 of 2023

05.03.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Digvijay, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Rocky, Advocate vice Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

Record received.

For hearing on admission, list on 26th March,
2024.

March 05, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge