

Padma Devi & Ors.
Vs.
Mahesh Kapoor

RSA No.225 of 2023

18.04.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Devinder K. Sharma, Advocate for the respondent.

For hearing, on admission, to come up on
02.05.2024.

April 18, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge