

Padam Devi & Others Vs. Mahesh Kapoor

RSA No.225 of 2023

02.05.2024

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Digvijay, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for
the respondent.

Heard.

Admitted on the following substantial
question of law:-

- 1) *Whether the service, in violation of the provisions of Order 5 Rule 15 CPC, is valid in the eyes of law?*

List for hearing in due course.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

May 02, 2024_(ps)