

**Padma Devi & Ors. Mahesh Kapoor
RSA No.225 of 2023**

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Dheeraj Vashisht, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply to the application stands filed. Mr. Dheeraj Vashisht, learned vice counsel, submits that the case be taken up after three days as original counsel is not available today. Ordered accordingly.

As prayed for, list on 09.09.2024.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 05, 2024
(*Vinod*)