

Padma Devi and others vs. Mahesh Kapoor

**RSA No. 225 of 2023**

28.08.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMP No. 12020 of 2024**

Reply to the miscellaneous application not filed. List on  
05.09.2024. Reply be filed in the meanwhile.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 28, 2024  
(narender)