

**Padma Devi & Ors. v. Mahesh Kapoor
RSA No.225 of 2023**

09.09.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.12020 of 2024

This application is disposed of with the direction that the parties shall maintain status quo qua the suit property during the adjudication of the appeal. However, the parties shall be at liberty to approach the Court for the purpose of the modification of the order.

RSA No.225 of 2023

List in due course.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 09, 2024
(Vinod)