

Padma Devi & Others versus Mahesh Kapoor

RSA No. 225 of 2023

20.05.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, vice Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the respondents.

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel appearing for the appellants, list for hearing on **24th June, 2026.**

May 20, 2026 (ps)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**